
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 DEC 2024

R1 01 Dec 2024 | Craon | LA COQUILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
6:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 32
	 3	 747433
	 4	 3
	 5	 0
	 6	 06
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

ILLUSION MACHINE (FR)
MARY KELLY (FR)
ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR)
RECOBELLA (FR)
ALICE KELLY (FR)
LADY CHRISNAT (FR)
PRINCESSE ANDROS (FR)
ROYAL NINIAN (FR)
BAMAC BAM’S (FR)
TEETON MILL (FR)
HALTER HENGE (FR)
LOYAL HODELA (FR)
LORELEYE (FR)
SOUTH YARRA (FR)
IVOIRE SACREE (FR)
LIBERTY DU BREUIL (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

15
14
5
11
8
4
6
12
9
13
10
16
3
1
2
7

A BARON
A MADAMET
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
R PEHU  2 

A SUBIAS  2.5 
M JUSTUM
J MOUTARD
Y BARILLE
H LEBOUC
L GAUBERT  3.5 
Y ROUSSET
C PACAUT  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
B ZULIANI  1 

P DE CHEVIGNY
X BLANCHET
R DEFONTAINE
L GADBIN
P AUCHERE
C H PLISSON
F R MONFORT
G DENUAULT
MME M GILET
E LECOIFFIER
E&G LEENDERS
E LECOIFFIER
V CHATELLIER
S NIGGE
H MERIENNE
J ZULIANI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ILLUSION MACHINE (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: A Baron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Little illusion (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Bonner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 58	 $6	 Lord Blagny	 3:39.66		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans

2 MARY KELLY (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,174
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Jomana (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Cantillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 55	 $12	 Guardian	 2:28.80		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $11	 Happy Valentine	 2:48.26		  ........ 4½................................Nancy

3 ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,235
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $11	 Fedyane	 2:35.04		  ........ 8¼...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 8	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 57	 $11	 Xilofono	 2:39.17		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $15	 Pretty Storm	 2:26.64		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
3 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $13	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ........ 8½................................Cholet
3 of 8	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $13	 The Dubliner	 2:47.32		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes

4 RECOBELLA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,652
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Inner beauty (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault	 57.5	 $10	 Soul And Romance	 2:21.77		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 ALICE KELLY (FR) Trainer: P Auchere Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Little alice (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Auchere/mme M Cantillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Marquette	 54.5	 $81	 Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ...... 24¾............................Pornichet

6 LADY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Pehu (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $--	 Model Maker	 1:59.41		  ......... 11................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 6	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 54	 $67	 Shamarkand	 2:33.85		  ...... 18½................................ Craon

7 PRINCESSE ANDROS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Divine music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Constantinidis/ecurie F Corda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 57	 $29	 Beautifoal	 2:24.32		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ROYAL NINIAN (FR) Trainer: G Denuault Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slickly Royal Dam: Conference (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 BAMAC BAM’S (FR) Trainer: Mme M Gilet Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Vauquoise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Gilet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 TEETON MILL (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Lucia bay (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 HALTER HENGE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Halterita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E&g E&g  Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 LOYAL HODELA (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Gaubert (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alhadab Dam: Gryonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea De Folleville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 LORELEYE (FR) Trainer: V Chatellier Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Etoile du maroc (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Boisnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 SOUTH YARRA (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Bailarina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gt Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 IVOIRE SACREE (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saint Des Saints Dam: Ivory pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zak Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 LIBERTY DU BREUIL (FR) Trainer: J Zuliani Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Zuliani (a1.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Cavale saint (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Zuliani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R2 01 Dec 2024 | Craon | BEAUVALLON HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 468021
	 2	 044600
	 3	 794000
	 4	 074316
	 5	 605013
	 6	 700843
	 7	 986512
	 8	 385589
	 9	 5649
	10	 129656
	11	 562552
	12	 0040
	13	 039350
	14	 266660
	15	 8880
	16	 800853

VENICE WAY (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
ROCHEUX (FR)
LADY STRAIGHT (FR)
GARRY D’AZE (FR)
FRENCH DIVA
MORNING FIVE (FR)
SING (FR)
LIBERTE CHERIE (FR)
SAVILE ROW
WARDAMA (FR)
MER NOIR (FR)
GRUSHENKA (IRE)
HOPE D’AZE (FR)
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1 VENICE WAY (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 11 Total: 22-1-3-1 Prize Money: $24,845
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Eba chope (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Naim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $*5.5	Garigliano	 2:24.80		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe
8 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $12	 Elauneil	 2:03.27		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $7	 Palanzano	 2:31.56		  ...... 11½.............................. Amiens
2 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $11	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ........ 1¼............................ Argentan
1 of 14	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sandstorm	 2:32.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

2 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-3 Prize Money: $42,899
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (611 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 60	 $9	 Kenor	 3:19.00		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $26	 Annabel’s Ghost	 3:44.54		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $8	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 14	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 56	 $8.5	 Striver	 3:26.04		  ......... 50................................Cholet
14 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	16]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $34	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ...... 17¼......................Fontainebleau

3 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,835
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $15	 L’ambassadeur	 2:25.88		  ........ 5½.............................Le Mans
4 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 58	 $41	 Miss White Socks	 2:22.54		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 59	 $19	 Cracklin’rosie	 2:15.08		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $23	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $34	 Dariyangel	 2:11.94		  ........... 6............................Pornichet

4 ROCHEUX (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 13 Total: 43-3-1-3 Prize Money: $34,312
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Clairetheway (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-2 Last Win: 18/10/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mme C Twardzik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $13	 Um Elnadim	 3:17.70		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
4 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $9	 Felix Felicis	 2:33.66		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 B Marie	 57	 $9	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Trust On Me	 1:59.31		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $*4.3	Mandleft	 2:06.80		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
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5 LADY STRAIGHT (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-2-3 Prize Money: $30,244
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Lady d’ange (FR) J+H: 10-2-2-0 Turf: 22-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/11/24 (30 Days)
Owner: C Tanguy/mme M Tanguy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 52.5	 $9	 Step Morning	 3:14.02		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Le Meur	 67	 $15	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 5¾................................ Craon
12 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 27½................................Cholet
1 of 11	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $5	 Louna Chope	 2:51.08		  ........... 6...............................Nantes
3 of 18	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $9	 Rockmar	 3:14.77		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau

6 GARRY D’AZE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-0-7 Prize Money: $31,905
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 6-2-0-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
Sire: Ballingarry (IRE) Dam: Lady d’aze (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-4 Last Win: 03/12/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mme M Van Den Broele/g Bouete

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $10	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:34.43		  ........ 7¼................................ Craon
10 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $23	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $8.5	 Karakoy	 2:36.26		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
4 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 55.5	 $17	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Argentan
3 of 10	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $5	 Ker Stormy	 2:52.33		  ........... 2...............................Nantes

7 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 1 Total: 61-4-3-4 Prize Money: $58,039
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone the diva (USA) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 46-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-2-0 Last Win: 03/11/24 (28 Days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 52.5	 $15	 Le Hoyo	 4:13.79		  ......... 50...............................Nantes
6 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $12	 Kenor	 3:19.00		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe
5 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $34	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 59	 $6.5	 Pintxopote	 3:37.28		  ........ 7½................................Cholet
2 of 8	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 W Levesque	 51	 $23	 Brameshot	 4:31.40		  .......... ¾...............................Angers

8 MORNING FIVE (FR) Trainer: G Lecomte Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-3-2 Prize Money: $25,833
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Miss five (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/10/20 (1496 Days)
Owner: Ger  lecomte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 60	 $6	 Norqui Des Roses	 2:39.50		  ........... 7...............................Nantes
5 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $12	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 23May24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 X Le Quere	 70.5	 $7	 Tigre Rouge	 3:36.22		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 16	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $6.5	 Resplendor	 2:35.97		  ........... 6................................ Craon
9 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 X Le Quere	 69.5	 $26	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ...... 19¾...................... Clairefontaine

9 SING (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,130
Jockey: J Delaunay (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Beaumec De Houelle Dam: Orabelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 13Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Peltier	 66	 $5	 Dream Du Lemo	 4:13.70		  ........ 8¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 12	 08Aug24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 A Baron	 57	 $8	 Dream Messanger	 2:47.43		  ...... 16¾.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 J Delaunay	 58	 $13	 Pompano	 3:02.90		  ......... 17............................ Argentan
9 of 18	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $13	 Rockmar	 3:14.77		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau

10 LIBERTE CHERIE (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,149
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Pietra bella (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/24 (253 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Apr24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $4.5	 Alf A Star	 2:33.29		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 59	 $*3.8	Norqui Des Roses	 2:39.50		  ........... 9...............................Nantes
6 of 10	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $4.5	 Rocheux	 2:32.10		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
5 of 16	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $8	 Resplendor	 2:35.97		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
6 of 12	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $*3	 Fal Dara	 2:17.08		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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11 SAVILE ROW Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 15 Total: 62-4-4-7 Prize Money: $67,435
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 21-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Ransom O’war (USA) Dam: Shikoku (UK) J+H: 16-2-2-1 Turf: 47-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-3-3 Last Win: 16/05/23 (565 Days)
Owner: C Pautier/c Blondin/m Sejourne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $13	 Aslan Senora	 2:16.30		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $12	 Trevor Senora	 2:24.81		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 18	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	18]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $15	 Momo Nelson	 2:27.20		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 18	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	18]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $15	 Speedful	 2:39.98		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $10	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

12 WARDAMA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,130
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Lingward edith (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Chaussonniere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 10	 25Nov21	 COM	turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Curtis	 65	 $--	 Flash Davier	 4:21.60		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
98 of 15	 11Dec21	 ANG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Curtis	 66	 $--	 Mind Glory	 4:30.04		  ...... 43½...............................Angers
4 of 11	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Just	 56.5	 $41	 Odemar	 2:11.30		  ........ 9½............................ Argentan
15 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Just	 60	 $15	 Zabir	 2:12.81		  ......... 50............................Pornichet

13 MER NOIR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: $27,996
Jockey: C Raimbault (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Alpinette (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/22 (787 Days)
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $6.5	 Zilcover	 3:12.40		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 M Justum	 51	 $9	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 6¾.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 13	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $7	 Kate Daddy	 2:35.20		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 14	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.3	Tigre Rouge	 2:34.70		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 Mr M Denuault	 67.5	 $13	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ...... 30¼...................... Clairefontaine

14 GRUSHENKA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,301
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Oceanie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jamain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $13	 Canouann	 2:59.94		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 09Feb24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 T Baron	 57	 $7	 Yor	 3:20.74		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
6 of 6	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $15	 Hermano	 3:23.50		  ......... 16............................Pornichet
6 of 8	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 59	 $41	 Nabunga	 3:10.60		  ...... 10¾............................ Argentan
13 of 13	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Delozier	 59	 $51	 Le Hoyo	 4:13.79		  ......... 50...............................Nantes

15 HOPE D’AZE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Melodie d’aze (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M V Dn Broele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Highness	 2:34.68		  ........ 7¼...............................Nantes
8 of 16	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 64	 $--	 Lucky Love	 3:07.50		  ...... 16¼..........................Les Sables
8 of 16	 05Jul23	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 59	 $41	 Black Morning	 2:17.85		  ...... 14¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
13 of 16	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	14]	 Alex Roussel	 58.5	 $12	 Roncherolles	 2:40.99		  ........ 9¼.......................... Saint-Malo

16 SUCCESS STORY (FR) Trainer: C Domalain Barrier: 12 Total: 39-2-3-6 Prize Money: $53,343
Jockey: M Justum WT: 51 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Run on ruby (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-3-5 Last Win: 11/08/21 (1208 Days)
Owner: C Domalain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 Mr F Guy	 69	 $12	 Aleric	 2:41.16		  ......... 24...............................Nantes
11 of 16	 12Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Justum	 54	 $34	 Falwukair Laujac	 2:40.34		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 01Dec23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Raimbault	 57	 $10	 Coigny	 3:20.99		  ........... 9............................Pornichet
5 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 54	 $51	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ........ 9¾................................Cholet
3 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $23	 French Diva	 3:37.28		  ........ 8¾................................Cholet
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R3 01 Dec 2024 | Craon | A DE WARU HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
7:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314603
	 2	 736508
	 3	 445212
	 4	 011775
	 5	 834652
	 6	 027190
	 7	 689127
	 8	 678217
	 9	 035414
	10	 694070
	11	 773170
	12	 134
	13	 276510
	14	 007002
	15	 034744
	16	 567404

VEGA OF SAINTS (IRE)
CLAIR DE LUNE (FR)
SEA GARDENS (FR)
RUE JONAS (FR)
DEVILLA (FR)
NEVA NEVADA (FR)
BARC (FR)
CANNELLO (FR)
SOULOU MALPIC (FR)
SHATTERHAND (FR)
HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR)
DAILY QUEST (FR)
KARAKOY (FR)
SANDSTORM (GER)
CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE)
INCA MAN (FR)

63
63
63
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60
57
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55

16
10
15
11
12
14
1
8
4
2
5
6
7
13
3
9

L ROUSSEL
M EON  1.5 
G BON
L BOISSEAU
Y ROUSSET
A MADAMET
M PESLIER  2.5 
H LEBOUC
M JUSTUM
F VERON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S JUST  1.5 
S PLANQUE
J MOUTARD
C BERGE
C PACAUT  1.5 

E D MONFORT
T SPEICHER
G HERNON
N PAYSAN
N REMOUE
M SEROR
D SMAGA
T POCHE
N PAYSAN
M BRASME
C H PLISSON
A TATARD
N LEENDERS
D SMAGA
L VANSKA
S NIGGE

5
4
4
6
7
5
6
8
8
6
7
5
5
6
5
7

M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR

--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--
43
66
69
--
--
--
--
78

	18-�2�-1-4
	12-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-2-1
	44-�5�-4-7
	26-�4�-4-1
	20-�3�-2-0
	45-�4�-9-4
	63-�5�-8-3
	26-�6�-3-2
	36-�4�-3-2
	55-�4�-4-5
	 3-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	38-�5�-3-2
	26-�0�-0-5
	59-�5�-8-9

$41,995
$30,575
$17,783
$79,335
$47,364
$38,248
$98,828
$85,727
$69,560
$54,646
$71,864
$14,366
$13,783
$63,224
$19,187
$102,699

	5-�0�-0-3
	6-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	16-�3�-0-3
	9-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-4-1
	22-�1�-2-1
	13-�4�-2-2
	21-�3�-2-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-1-1
	15-�0�-0-3
	8-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VEGA OF SAINTS (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 16 Total: 18-2-1-4 Prize Money: $41,995
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 63 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Ready to smile (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $*6	 Hadya	 2:17.72		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $8.5	 Kliff Bere	 2:29.61		  ........ 2½...............................Angers
6 of 15	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*4.5	Pentaour	 2:31.08		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $9	 Future Fate	 1:59.54		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*2.9	Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ......... 13...............................Nantes

2 CLAIR DE LUNE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $30,575
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/23 (501 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $12	 Mr Le Philosophe	 2:42.86		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Perseide	 2:32.60		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Bouton	 54.5	 $7	 Devil In The Sky	 2:27.10		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
16 of 16	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $17	 Joli Corbeau	 2:23.00		  ...... 19¼...............................Dieppe
8 of 11	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 L Bouton	 54.5	 $8.5	 Rosetta Stone	 2:45.76		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

3 SEA GARDENS (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $17,783
Jockey: G Bon WT: 63 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Bal de la rose (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Sj Hennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 M W Hassett	 58	 $6	 Simply Sideways	 1:57.22		  ........ 9¼... kept on one pace inside final
5 of 11	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $3.3	 La Mazel	 2:10.68		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 08Aug24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 G Bon	 57	 $3.3	 Dream Messanger	 2:47.43		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 59	 $7.5	 Catch The Stars	 2:48.42		  ........... 1................................Nancy
2 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	16]	 G Bon	 60	 $7.5	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg

4 RUE JONAS (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 11 Total: 44-5-4-7 Prize Money: $79,335
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 61.5 Good: 16-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-3
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Tauranga (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 44-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/08/24 (101 Days)
Owner: D Huyck/p Devillard/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $11	 Ventosilla	 2:42.64		  .......... ½.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 7	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $*3	 Reventador	 2:56.68		  ..........nk.......................... Saint-Malo
7 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $19	 Ker Welen	 2:08.71		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
7 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $11	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ...... 27¾...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $29	 Irtych	 2:05.00		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
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5 DEVILLA (FR) Trainer: N Remoue Barrier: 12 Total: 26-4-4-1 Prize Money: $47,364
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 61.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Vila flor (FR) J+H: 20-4-4-1 Turf: 23-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-3-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (442 Days)
Owner: N Remoue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Y Rousset	 59	 $8.5	 Gambia Sun	 2:42.93		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
4 of 13	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 57	 $8.5	 Combermere	 2:42.97		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $*5	 Zahyana	 2:44.10		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 12	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 57.5	 $12	 Zahyana	 2:19.65		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 12	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $9	 American Glory	 2:55.65		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 NEVA NEVADA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 14 Total: 20-3-2-0 Prize Money: $38,248
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Ninon de paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (163 Days)
Owner: M M Seror

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $12	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
7 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $11	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 60	 $8.5	 Shatterhand	 2:25.29		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $10	 Princess Zizou	 2:04.64		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 10Sep24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 67	 $6	 Gryffondor	 4:10.61		  ......... 24............................... Auteuil

7 BARC (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 1 Total: 45-4-9-4 Prize Money: $98,828
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 23-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-4-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bomba nova (FR) J+H: 22-3-4-2 Turf: 36-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-7-3 Last Win: 10/10/24 (52 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 M Peslier	 57	 $12	 Massimo	 2:44.84		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Peslier	 59	 $10	 Athineos	 2:40.78		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 M Peslier	 59	 $*3.8	Savile Row	 2:59.51		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 M Peslier	 59.5	 $5.5	 Morsan	 2:32.39		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 M Peslier	 61	 $5	 Mona Trezy	 2:57.20		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly

8 CANNELLO (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 63-5-8-3 Prize Money: $85,727
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 61 Good: 25-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-2-1
Sire: Dragon Dancer (UK) Dam: Candie baie (FR) J+H: 9-3-0-1 Turf: 47-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-6-1 Last Win: 27/10/24 (35 Days)
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Plommee	 59	 $9.5	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ........ 7¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 L Plommee	 60.5	 $13	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ...... 14¾............................ Argentan
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $11	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 1..........................Les Sables
1 of 11	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:19.85		  ..........nk...............................Angers
7 of 15	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $*4.5	Atlantigo	 2:12.95		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 SOULOU MALPIC (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 26-6-3-2 Prize Money: $69,560
Jockey: M Justum WT: 60 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: So long malpic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-1 Last Win: 18/10/24 (44 Days)
Owner: R Grosbois/d Lorier/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $5.5	 Vrumpea	 2:31.13		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $15	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:34.65		  ........ 3¾................................ Craon
4 of 8	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 B Bourgeais	 69	 $*4	 Philosophy	 2:30.92		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers
1 of 7	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 59	 $3.5	 Sancho	 3:19.86		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 10	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $5	 Sitjar	 3:35.38		  ...... 12½................................Cholet

10 SHATTERHAND (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 36-4-3-2 Prize Money: $54,646
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Saphira (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (199 Days)
Owner: Sm Berger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $26	 Missriya	 2:30.40		  ........... 9...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $21	 Shamsabad	 2:51.59		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 17	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $11	 Athineos	 2:40.78		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 T Marlin	 69	 $13	 Philosophy	 2:30.92		  ........ 5½...............................Angers
11 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $13	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 41¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 5 Total: 55-4-4-5 Prize Money: $71,864
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-2-3 Last Win: 05/04/24 (240 Days)
Owner: C Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $*5.5	Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 31Mar24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57	 $6.5	 Bartabello	 2:41.48		  ........... 9.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 16	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $6	 Mavala	 3:01.75		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $8.5	 Ker Stormy	 2:52.33		  ........ 7¼...............................Nantes
13 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	17]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $26	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ...... 14¾......................Fontainebleau

12 DAILY QUEST (FR) Trainer: A Tatard Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,366
Jockey: S Just (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Achera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (699 Days)
Owner: A Tatard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 02Jan23	 PAU	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Leplay	 70	 $--	 Bistrot Has	 4:18.10		  ......... 13...................................Pau
3 of 13	 17Jan23	 PAU	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	  ]	 T Leplay	 72	 $--	 Jonque Bleue	 4:40.80		  ......... 21...................................Pau
4 of 8	 03Feb23	 PAU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Leplay	 68	 $--	 Jonque Bleue	 4:06.50		  ......... 18...................................Pau

13 KARAKOY (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,783
Jockey: S Planque WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Kilkee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Mme H Crosnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 52.5	 $5	 Zoom Chop	 2:32.74		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
6 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $8.5	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  ........ 2¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $13	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 3½.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $*5	 Felix Felicis	 2:36.26		  .......... ½................................ Craon
10 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $6.5	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ...... 22¼............................ Argentan

14 SANDSTORM (GER) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 13 Total: 38-5-3-2 Prize Money: $63,224
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: So royal (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-3-1 Last Win: 20/10/23 (408 Days)
Owner: H Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 M Peslier	 58	 $26	 Missriya	 2:30.40		  ...... 23¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 M Peslier	 60	 $17	 Shamsabad	 2:51.59		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	16]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $21	 Athineos	 2:40.78		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $11	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 37¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $9	 Venice Way	 2:32.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

15 CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 3 Total: 26-0-0-5 Prize Money: $19,187
Jockey: C Berge WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Miss avonbridge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Vanska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $34	 Atreus	 3:08.61		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 57	 $8.5	 Let There Be Rock	 2:41.20		  ........ 3½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
7 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 H Barbe	 72	 $11	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 51	 $15	 Zlara	 2:39.50		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Peltier	 60	 $5.5	 Custard Tarte	 2:52.64		  ........ 6¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

16 INCA MAN (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 59-5-8-9 Prize Money: $102,699
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 30-5-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Aztec queen (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 41-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-6-4 Last Win: 07/06/23 (543 Days)
Owner: S Nigge / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 58	 $8	 Cisky	 2:11.80		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
7 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 59.5	 $6.5	 Garigliano	 2:24.80		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 57	 $9	 No Cure No Pay	 2:12.90		  ........ 4½............................ Argentan
10 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 60	 $8	 Dream Again	 1:51.69		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 L H Fouchard	 71	 $*3.5	Cosquer Vras	 2:12.29		  ........... 8................................Cholet


